-@9-20dy ©5:39 FROM: TMP NDRLD»az | \—'—‘ .
: , | (b)(3)
N . (b)(4)
) UNCLASSIFIED (b)(6)
" AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION /MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRACT iD CODE PAGE OF PAGES
e -
"2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVEDATE | 4 REGUmeM%m NO. |5, PROJECT NO, (eppiicable)
. "Two (02) 12 October 2005
- 6.I88UED BY , 7. ADNINISTERED BY (f ofher than nem )
' CODE CODE
Washington, D.C. 20505 N
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, avrest, county, Stéfe and ZIP Code) {=) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
= TMP ‘Worldwide, Inc.
-+ §290 Greenshoro Drive, Suite 300 | APPR 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11}
. Afme : -13-2009 .
" Phone: "[10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORDER
- Fax: X | NO. |
. 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
., -CODE | FACILITY CODE e 17 March 2005

19, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Efl The shove numbered salicilstion is amended as set forth In llem 14, The hour and dated specifiad for recelt of Offers [ is extended, O is not extendod.

. Oftetots must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prio: to the hour end date specifiad in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the follosing mathods:

: (g By completing Iterns 8 ond 15, and refurning ____copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amendment on each eapy of the offer

* . submitied; or (¢) By separate leller or telegram which includes e reference to he sallcitation snd amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-

. ." MENT TOBE RECEWED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULTIN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, I by virlua of i amencment you desire (o change and offur already submitled, guch changa may be mada by telegram or

'+ failer, provided eech telegram o loller makes reference {o the solldllation and this amendment, and s recelved prior (o the opening haur and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA, The Contract Value is \to anew
. contract value .
13, THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRAGTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM14.
S A grgsﬂ SS?,“&GE ORgEROIS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (specly suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
. INTTEM 10A

dae——

T THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CTIANGES (ouch & chaes i paying offoe
B appropriaion dete, et SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORTY O FAR 43.10%b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 18 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a)
D. OTHER {Specify type of modification and aumosity)

0 "E, IMPORTANT: Contractoris _hot, _X__is raquired to sign his documert and retum _1__ copies o the issuing office.
' 14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {orparized by UCF section headings, including solicitationfcontract subjecl me

ftar whera foasitl.) =

See Poge 2.

'  Exocapt as provided herein, all ltems and conditicns of the document referenced in Item 8A 0 40A, as heretofors changed, remaing unchanged
* . and in full force and effect,

™15A. NAWE AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o prin) V7 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Typa or pr)
' 328 CONTRACTOHIOFFEROR ' 15C DATESTGNED | 168 ' 760, DATEGIGNED
— o — — ol
// 5 4 5/ T 3 m v aj-.“

oy W ol person & g O
' u E i NG 7660-01-152-6070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUBABLE F0(REV, 10-83) Prasmu-wESAﬂEmc' S

UNCLASSIFIED
(RECEIVED TIME NOV. 8. 3:22PM ' Wy3€:01 §007 1€ .90




-@3-208%5 05:39 FROM: TMP WORLDWIDE
S 6 L'Q o

\-. o
' UNCLASSIFIED
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION /MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | 1 CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE ff PAGES
2. AMENDNENTRODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVEDATE | 4 REQUISITIONPURCHASEREQ. NO. | 5, PROJECT NO, (7 opplicabley
. Two (02) 12 October 2005 }
©76:J88UED RY 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i ofher than tem B)
) CODE ‘ CODE
- Washington, D.C. 20505 .
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (N, 8trest, counly, State and ZIP Code) (=} | 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
- TVIP Worldwide, Inc.
: §290 Greensboro Drive, Suite 960 98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
" MéLesn, VA 22102
o Atme .
" Phone: 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER
" Fix: X NO. B
: . 10B. DATED (SEE TEM 13)
-, .CODE | FACILITY CODE 17 March 2005

13, THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

El The above numbered salicitetion is amended as set forth In llem 14. The hour and dates specifiad for rceipl of Offers O extended, T is not extenied,

: Ofterots must acinowledge feceipt of this amendment prior to the hour end date specified in the solicitation or s amended, by ane of the folowing'mathiods:

© (a) By completng \toms 8 and 16, ad refurning eopies of the smendment; (b} By acknowiedaing receipt of this amendment on each capy of (he offer

" . submitied; or () By separate lelter ar telegram which includes a reference to he salicitation and amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virlue of lhis amendment you desire (o change and offer elready submitied, guch change may be made by telegram or

N eller, provided esch telegram or latler makes reference to the solidistion and this amendment, snd Is recelved prior o the opening haur and date spaciiied.

“42, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA. The Contract Value is
contmct value

e A3, THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONE OF CONTRAGTE/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14
N )

A THIS CHANGE CRDER I5 I18SUED PURSUANT TO: (specify authorify) THE CHANGES SET FORTH INITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A

ot ————

i x| B THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED 70 REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 65 changes i paying offoe,
' appropriafon dat, et SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(),

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT I8 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a)
D. OTHER (Specify {ype of modification and authority)

', '€, IMPORTANT: Contractoris __not, JX_ s raquired ta sign this document and refum __1___copies o the issutng office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION forganized by UCF sectian headings, (nciudirg solicitationieontract suliec! mefter wisra foasible,)

See Poge 2.

' ; f Exospt as provided herein, all ltems and conditions cf the document referenced in Item 8A ar 10A, as herglufore changed, remaine unchanged
. 8nd in full force and effect,

: JﬁALNAMEAMDIlILEQESIGNERLDmamdM) ISTNAMEANDJ]ILEQECDNTRACTING OFFICER (Typa ar prinf)

155, CONT r 15C DATE STONED | 16 16C, DATE SIGNED

i /O/BW
NGN 7640-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EVITION UNUGASLE § 30 (REV, 1083) Prasmoizmd’ wESA FER{!E

UNCLASSIFIED
ZRECEIVED TIME NOV. 8. 3:22PM WY3E:01 9097 "LE .30




UNCLASSIFIED

iﬁ,,,,,-e——.——em -
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO DIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. &LARACT ID CODE PAGE 1°T ;AGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQU . NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicabley
Two (02) 12 October 2005 ,
6. ISSUED BY 7. ADMINISTERED BY-(if other than Item 8)
CODE CODE
Washington, D.C. 20505
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strest, county, State and ZIP Code) (w) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
TMP Worldwide, Inc.
8280 Greensboro Drive, Suite 900 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11) .
McLean, VA 22102 »
Attn: | \
Phone: | | 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER
Fax: . X NGO ‘
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE 17 March 2005

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[J The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and dated specified for receipt of Offers Ois extended, [ is not extended.
Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sclicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and retuming __copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change and offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prier to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA. The Contract Value\ ‘
_contract value \

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Q) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
O appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
FAR 43.103(a)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractoris _not, _X_is required to sign this document and return __1___ copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

See Page 2.

Except as provided herein, all items and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged
and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16 AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B, [ m=oamsmma s tamsias 16C. DATE SIGNED
B BY Vo] / /
(Signature of person authorized to sign) - - (Signature acting Officer) af W
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE RD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 C

UNCLASSIFIED



".Contractor: TMP Worl(', Inc.
Contract Number: ‘
~ Modification 2
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this Modifcation 2 is to increase the value of Task Order

from to a new value oﬂ

(All Changes are Hereby Incorporated in Bold)

If you have any questions regarding this contract action, please phone the Administrative
Contracting Ofﬁcerj

A. This Task Order No.\ \is issued to purchase services off Basic
Ordering Agreement (BOA)\

B. Deliver To/Schedule:

REFERENCE: Faxed Schedule of Fixed Pricing dated 17 December 2004

The Contractor will provide

under this Task Order 001.

C.SPeriod of Performance (AUG 1996)

The period of performance of this task order remains unchanged from 1 December 2004 to 30
November 2005.

Option One 1 December 2005 - 30 November 2006
Option Two 1 December 2006 - 30 November 2007
Option Three 1 December 2007 - 30 November 2008
Option Four 1 December 2008 - 30 November 2009

D]  [Typeof Contract and Consideration (FFP) (OCT 2003)

This is a Firm Fixed Price Contract as identified in FAR 16.202. The total price for full
performance hereunder ii

E. All other terms and conditions of BOA remain unchanged and in full
force and effect as they apply to this delivery order only.




FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL

COMPANY: | TMP Worldwide, Inc.

ATTN: ‘ (7

PHONE: | |

FAX: ‘

FROM:

PHONE:

FAX;

DATE: | 31 October 2005

PAGES INCLUDING |3

COVER SHEET:
REFERENCE: LO_MLM‘
3 =* 2 NOVEMBER 2005 **
SUSPENSE DATE Your signature and date returned to
Contracts Office

Thank you
NOI LODINNOD 3ITTINISOVH ON (P—3 BAMSNY ON (€—3
AsSsng (z—13 TIvd ANITT HC dN ONVYH (L —3
VOUYI yOd NOSWVY3Yy
£/¢ - MO X1 AYOW3IW v6vP
39Hvd IRIEER $$3y0Qv NOIL1dO 300N 3714
WyGE: 0l G00C "LE 100 : Q3IYOLS/0ILLINSNYYL
‘7 Y3IAYIH XV4
PLO¥3QVIH Xvd

*ox % (WYSECOL G00C CLE TLD0 ) L¥0d3¥ LINSIA NOTLYIINAWWNOD % % x




